thereof for the time being in force, the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,
2015, the consent of the shareholder of the Company be and is hereby accorded to vary the following terms
& conditions of the preference share:

1. The period of redemption of 15,00,000 (Fifteen Lacs) fully paid 1% Redeemable Non-Convertible Non-
Cumulative Preference Share of Rs. 10 (Rupees Ten Only) each shall be extended for a further period
of 5 years.

2. All other terms & conditions associated with the aforesaid preference shares shall remain same.

[...]

04 of the Notice.

ITEM NO. 05

TO CONSIDER AND APPROVE THE EXTENSION OF REEDEMABLE OF REDEMPTION PERIOD OF FULLY
PAID 1% REEDEMABLE NON-CONVERTIBLE NON-CUMULATIVE PREFERANCE SHARES.

The Company in its Extraordinary General Meeting held on 26.05.2012 has issued 15,00,000 (Fifteen Lakhs) fully
paid 1% Redeemable Non-Convertible Non-Cumulative Preference Share of face value of Rs. 10/- each at the
premium of Rs. 90/- per share with the redemption period not later than 15 (Fifteen) Years.

In spilt of the best efforts of the Company and in view of the carried over losses, the Company has not paid any